AT

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012492 6877/012 314 9019
Pretoria Fax: 0866804704
9 May 2022

TO ALL COUNSEL AND ATTORNEYS

TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BASSON: 12 & 13 MAY 2022

1. Madam Justice Basson will dispose of the matters on the papers uploaded on
CaselLines.
2. No appearance is necessary unless further elucidation is required. In such

case the parties will be informed expressly in the relevant matters to join a Teams

meeting.
3. Kindly ensure that AHarris@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.
4. Regarding striking of the defence in RAF matters- upload the following:

. Judge’s certificate of trial readiness

. Trial date

. Interlocutory Application for Set Down and proof of service/read receipt
of e-mail

. Interlocutory founding affidavit



5. Parties should ensure that their practice note and draft order correctly reflecting

the name of Madam Justice Basson and must be uploaded onto Caselines as soon

as the roll is published. Failure to comply herewith will cause unnecessary delay.

7. All granted orders will be uploaded onto CaseLines.
8. Strict compliance to Chapter 8 of the Honourable Judge President’s directive
dated 18 February 2021 must be adhered to.

Kind regards,

Adele van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson
0849864751



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)
12 MAY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE (BASSON J)
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Adele Van Niekerk
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492 6877

EMAIL ADDRESS: AHarris@judiciary.org.za

1. L S VAN WYK VS RAF 77546/18

2. S C MKHWEBANE obo MINOR VS RAF 357/19

3. B L NDUNAKAZI VS RAF 35520/15

4. J S OBOSE VS RAF 43218/17

5. M KING VS RAF 2226/20
6. M SOHABA VS RAF 33089/18

7. A LVENTER VS RAF 46597/17

8. D C APPIES VS RAF 4402/17



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Y Z MABUNZI

R S ABRAHAMS

M A SENYOLO

H H ZONDI

S L SIFUNDZA

A B MAHLANGU

J S MATOME

B J NGOMANE

N P NKOSI

S RASHID obo MINORS

A A NHONE

S THUPUTHELA obo TH

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

VS

RAF

VS

RAF

RAF

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

MEC HEALTH

RAF

RAF

RAF

44266/16

75739/18

28247/21

37382/17

29719/18

29744/21

67012/19

3245/21

10521/21

23135/21

25729/20

19477/21



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

ADV N MOTALA obo K G MASIBI

M R KUTU

E N TSHABANGU

S M NDIMANDE

M T MASHABELA

N MBILI

T C NKAMBULE

J S MHLANGA

F M RATHANDO

G L MAZZUCHETTI

J C KLEINHANS

E M TLALANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

37831/20

54114/19

2937/19

37056/18

14774/19

38525/19

12597/21

20944/16

12234/19

85643/17

47129/18

57707/16



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

K A LETSOALO

T N MALULEKE

S KRUGER

N L MAHLANGU

K D MOGOBA

J MUCHEKI

A M OLIVIER

JH SWESSELS

S BLACKBEARD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

4136/20

31874/17

14025/15

68116/19

50658/19

24938/19

66096/16

39925/15

29981/16



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)
13 MAY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE (BASSON J)
JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Adele Van Niekerk
CONTACT NUMBER: (012) 492 6877

EMAIL ADDRESS: AHarris@judiciary.org.za

1. MAHLANGUSS VS RAF 9740/14

2. DE NYSSSCHENOA VS RAF 43470/16
3. KHOZANS VS RAF 70373/11
4. ADV.JV/D MERWE OBO C K MASILELA VS RAF 50177/15
5. SEEMAGYV VS RAF 42316/18
6. BALOYILT VS RAF 21986/17
7. MKHATYWADT VS RAF 41725/18
8. DIMITRABE VS RAF 76714/19
9. FOURIEC VS RAF 94756/16
10. SELAMOLELA B P VS RAF 32050/18
11. MOSABEDI B J OBO MINOR VS RAF 14831/19
12. CHAUKE J VS RAF 9582/19

13. MAHASHA T VS RAF 86198/17

14. STEVENS M M VS RAF 24779/20




15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

NTHEJANEP N VS RAF 38913/21
YEDWA M M VS RAF 17794/17
TJIANEAM VS RAF 46443/21
MMOLAHD +1 OTHER VS RAF 68638/11
SMITHACN.O EB C HENDERSON RAF 8086/20
MKUNGOTNOBOA M VS RAF 76177/19
RABINDA G VS RAF 33451/20
VAN ROOYEN L E VS RAF 13002/17
Z21IQUBU M P VS RAF 1471/19
NELJC VS RAF 21616/15
FOUNDERSONTAE VS RAF 50997/17
NSENGIMANA J VS RAF 838/16
NKAMBULETN VS RAF 67531/18
KEKANA M VS RAF 41977/20
JANGILE S VS RAF 2268/18
MKHONDO S VS RAF 37204/20
HLONGWANEPN VS RAF 23715/18
MAKHUBEDU M E VS RAF 11869/18
MAHLANGU W N VS RAF 60700/14
STADLERCEOBOH VS RAF 46552/17




35. MODISERROBO T VS RAF 24670/17

36. MONATLEJ M VS RAF 82389/14

37. MOCHOHOANE M VS RAF 87313/19




